

GAHC010257882013



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : RSA/260/2013**

BABLA SINHA AND 3 ORS.  
S/O- LATE BABASENA SINGHA, R/O- VILL.- RAJARGAON, P.O.  
PATAHRKANDI, DIST.- KARIMGANJ, ASSAM, PIN- 788724.

2: BABUL SINHA  
S/O- LATE BABASENA SINGHA  
R/O- VILL.- RAJARGAON  
P.O. PATAHRKANDI  
DIST.- KARIMGANJ  
ASSAM  
PIN- 788724.

3: LILI SINHA  
D/O- LATE BABASENA SINGHA  
R/O- VILL.- RAJARGAON  
P.O. PATAHRKANDI  
DIST.- KARIMGANJ  
ASSAM  
PIN- 788724.

4: SMTI. BRAJESWARI DEVI  
W/O- LATE BABASENA SINGHA  
R/O- VILL.- RAJARGAON  
P.O. PATAHRKANDI  
DIST.- KARIMGANJ  
ASSAM  
PIN- 788724  
VERSUS

RANJIT NAG CHOUDHARY and 3 ORS.

2:BIJIT NAG CHOUDHURY

3:SUJIT NAG CHOUDHURY  
ALL ARE THE SONS OF LATE HARENDRA NANG CHOUDHURY  
R/O KARIMGANJ TOWN  
P.O. KARIMGANJ WARD NO. 25 OF KARIMGANJ MUNICIPAL BOARD  
P.S. KARIMGANJ  
DIST. KARIMGANJ  
PIN

4:SMTI SMRITI ROY LASKAR  
D/O LATE HARENDRA NAG CHOUDHURY  
R/O SRI SITANGSHU SEKHAR ROY LASKAR  
R/O LUMDING RLY HOSPITAL  
P.O. LUMDING  
DIST. NAGAON  
ASSAM  
PIN 782447  
ASSAM

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. R. K. Bhuyan, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. M. H. Rajbarbhuiyan, Advocate.

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH**

**ORDER**

**Date : 31.05.2024**

Mr. R. K. Bhuyan, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Appellants submits that some time may be granted for correcting the defects in the Interlocutory Applications in terms with the Office Note dated 29.05.2024.

2. List the matter again on 14.06.2024.
3. In the meantime, the said defects be removed.

**Comparing Assistant**

**JUDGE**