

GAHC010257882013



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA/260/2013

BABLA SINHA AND 3 ORS.
S/O- LATE BABASENA SINGHA, R/O- VILL.- RAJARGAON, P.O.
PATAHRKANDI, DIST.- KARIMGANJ, ASSAM, PIN- 788724.

2: BABUL SINHA
S/O- LATE BABASENA SINGHA
R/O- VILL.- RAJARGAON
P.O. PATAHRKANDI
DIST.- KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN- 788724.

3: LILI SINHA
D/O- LATE BABASENA SINGHA
R/O- VILL.- RAJARGAON
P.O. PATAHRKANDI
DIST.- KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN- 788724.

4: SMTI. BRAJESWARI DEVI
W/O- LATE BABASENA SINGHA
R/O- VILL.- RAJARGAON
P.O. PATAHRKANDI
DIST.- KARIMGANJ
ASSAM
PIN- 788724

VERSUS

RANJIT NAG CHOUDHARY and 3 ORS.

2:BIJIT NAG CHOUDHURY

3:SUJIT NAG CHOUDHURY
ALL ARE THE SONS OF LATE HARENDRA NANG CHOUDHURY
R/O KARIMGANJ TOWN
P.O. KARIMGANJ WARD NO. 25 OF KARIMGANJ MUNICIPAL BOARD
P.S. KARIMGANJ
DIST. KARIMGANJ
PIN

4:SMTI SMRITI ROY LASKAR
D/O LATE HARENDRA NAG CHOUDHURY
R/O SRI SITANGSHU SEKHAR ROY LASKAR
R/O LUMDING RLY HOSPITAL
P.O. LUMDING
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN 782447
ASSAM

Advocate for the appellant(s): Mr. RK Bhuyan

Advocate for the respondent(s): Mr. MH Rajbarbhuiyan

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH
ORDER

21.06.2024

Mr. MH Rajbarbhuiyan, the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent Nos.3 and 4 submits that he has also been instructed to appear on behalf of the newly substituted respondent Nos. 1(i), 1(ii), 2(i) and 2(ii). He, therefore, submits that he would be filing his power within seven days from

today.

2. Taking into account the above, the service being complete, this Court fixes the instant appeal for hearing in its usual course.

3. Liberty, however, is given to the parties to file appropriate application for early listing of the appeal, if so advised.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant